TEL: (020)34567411    FAX: (020)39946195
承   认   书
广 东 今 凯 电 子 科 技 有 限 公 司
GUANG DONG CHK ELECTRONIC TECH Co., Ltd
广东省佛山市顺德区北滘万洋科创园二区3栋
Building 3, District 2, Beijiao Wanyang Science and Technology
Innovation Park, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province

SCHEMATICS
黄大燕 黄大燕 梁智坤
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
5040
3
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT BY
5.5 1.5
±0.3 ±0.3 ±0.3 MAX ±0.3 Ref. Ref. Ref.
5 5 5 4.2 2 4.5
1.SHAPE & DIMENSION
  UNIT: mm
A B C D E P1 P2 P3
DESCRIPTION. SMD POWER INDUCTOR DRAWN NO. 0
PART NO.  CKNR5040B  Series DATE 2025/3/12
GUANG DONG CHK ELECTRONIC TECH Co., Ltd
CUSTOMER 0 REVISION NO. A
CUSTOMER'S P/N 0 PAGE P 1/8
广 东 今 凯 电 子 科 技 有 限 公 司
2
1
Recommended Pad
X
X
X
◆ CKNR5040B  Series  Specification:
Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ
20 13 7.60 8.50 5.30 6.60
21 16 6.30 7.30 5.30 6.60
26 21 6.00 6.50 5.30 6.50
36 25 4.60 5.10 4.60 5.20
46 35 3.50 4.00 3.60 4.60
56 50 2.90 3.80 3.00 4.10
85 70 2.35 2.85 2.85 3.60
112 91 2.30 2.60 2.20 2.90
167 127 1.90 2.10 2.10 2.60
244 207 1.30 1.55 1.70 2.10
354 291 1.30 1.50 1.30 1.65
520 432 1.10 1.20 1.10 1.30
728 563 0.85 0.90 1.00 1.10
*For CKNR5040B  Series size inductors,absolute maximum voltage:    DC 50 V.
100KHz/1V
TH1773+Microtest 6377
黄大燕 黄大燕 梁智坤
*Isat: For Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
*Irms: The value of D.C current when the temperature rise is △T≦40℃.(Ta=25℃)
※此物料仅用于消费电子和车载领域，若用于航天，军事领域引起的一切品质和责任问题，我司既不承担※
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAWN BY
Isat
Irms
DCR 25±5℃ TH2512B
*The operating temperature is 25℃
◆TEST CONDITION
ITEM TEST CONDITION TEST INSTRUMENTS
L Microtest 6377
CKNR5040B-470MC 47
CKNR5040B-330MC 33
CKNR5040B-101MC 100
CKNR5040B-680MC 68
CKNR5040B-100MC 10
CKNR5040B-6R8MC 6.8
CKNR5040B-220MC 22
CKNR5040B-150MC 15
CKNR5040B-1R5YC 1.5
CKNR5040B-4R7MC 4.7
CKNR5040B-3R3MC 3.3
(μH) (Hz)
CKNR5040B-1R0YC 1.0
PART NO.  CKNR5040B  Series
Part Number
100KHz/1V
CKNR5040B-2R2MC 2.2
DATE 2025/3/12
2.SERIES SPECIFICATION
Inductance Test Freq DCR(mΩ)
Saturation